## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Relations 1976.

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE ACTION OF THE CITY MANAGER IN EXECUTING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR THE PROVISION OF PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES TO INDIGENTS CHARGED WITH MISDEMEANORS IN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

WHEREAS, effective May 1, 1976, the office of Public Defender has been established by the Chio State Legislature; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to said legislation, the Montgomery County Commissioners may provide by contract for public defender services for municipalities which public defender services will allow indigent persons charged with misdemeanors in the City of Centerville to have representation as required by the United States Supreme Court; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has proposed to provide said services for the period commencing May 1, 1976 and ending December 31, 1976 for the sum of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00); and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville, after a thorough review of the proposal of the Board of County Commissioners, on May 3, 1976 by motion made in Council authorized the City Manager to execute said contract;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The action of the City Manager in executing a contract with the Foard of County Commissioners for public defender services for the period commencing May 1, 1976 and ending December 31, 1976 for the sum of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) is hereby ratified and adopted as the duly authorized action of this Council and the said sum of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) is hereby appropriated for said purpose to be paid from funds allocated to the Department of Law.

PASSED this 17th day of Mr., 1976.

Deputy - Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Approved as in fig., as we concy with a charter and a char

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Center-ville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 21-76, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Chio, on the 17-16 day of Mer, 1976.

Clerk Of the Council